
  

Attachment -I

Oct Nov

2025 2025* 2024 2025* 2024-25 2025-26

 Rs. 800.551 679.745 -15.09 786.953 679.745 -13.62 3,815.895 3,629.861 -4.88

US$ 2.848 2.421 -14.99 2.833 2.421 -14.54 13.721 12.867 -6.22

 Rs. 1,713.648 1,502.775 -12.31 1,384.210 1,502.775 8.57 6,953.374 8,019.452 15.33

US$ 6.087 5.345 -12.19 4.983 5.345 7.26 24.998 28.405 13.63

 Rs. -913.097 -823.030 -9.86 -597.257 -823.030 37.80 -3,137.479 -4,389.591 39.91

US$ -3.239 -2.924 -9.73 -2.150 -2.924 36.00 -11.277 -15.538 37.78

46.8 45.3 56.9 45.3 54.9 45.3

Oct Nov

2025 2025* 2024 2025* 2024-25 2025-26

 Rs. 227.968 228.257 0.13 185.280 228.257 23.20 913.301 1073.368 17.53

US$ 0.811 0.813 0.25 0.667 0.813 21.89 3.284 3.832 16.69

 Rs. 294.869 267.563 -9.26 226.947 267.563 17.90 1269.277 1441.988 13.61

US$ 1.049 0.953 -9.15 0.817 0.953 16.65 4.564 5.148 12.80

 Rs. -66.901 -39.306 -41.25 -41.667 -39.306 -5.67 -355.976 5.152 -101.45

US$ -0.238 -0.140 -41.18 -0.150 -0.140 -6.67 -1.280 -1.316 2.81

Oct Nov

2025 2025* 2024 2025* 2024-25 2025-26

 Rs. 1,028.519    908.002        -11.72 972.233           908.002        -6.61 4,729.196     4,703.229     -0.55

US$ 3.659           3.234            -11.62 3.500               3.234            -7.60 17.005          16.699          -1.80

 Rs. 2,008.517    1,770.338     -11.86 1,611.157        1,770.338     9.88 8,222.651     9,461.440     15.07

US$ 7.136           6.298            -11.74 5.800               6.298            8.59 29.562          33.553          13.50

 Rs. -980.00 -862.34 -12.01 -638.92 -862.34 34.97 -3,493.45 -4,758.21 36.20

US$ -3.48 -3.06 -11.88 -2.30 -3.06 33.22 -12.56 -16.85 34.22

November
% Change in 

Nov, 25 over 

Nov 24

Total Balance in 

Goods   and 

Services   

Description Currency

Total Export of 

Goods and 

Services 

Total Import of 

Goods and 

Services 

Source: Pakistan Bureau of Statistics /State Bank of Pakistan    * Provisional

% Change in 

Nov, 25 over 

Oct, 25

Exports as % of Imports

July-Nov
% Change in July-

Nov 2025-26 /July-

Nov, 2024-25

No.F.6 (1)/2024-Stat

(Development Wing)

% Change in July-

Nov 2025-26 /July-

Nov, 2024-25
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I. GOODS  TRADE STATISTICS FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER, 2025*

Description Currency

% Change in 

Nov, 25 over 

Oct, 25

November
% Change in 

Nov, 25 over 

Nov 24

July-Nov

Value in Billion Rs/Billion US$

SUMMARY OF TRADE  STATISTICS FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER, 2025 FOR GOODS AND  SERVICES

Value in Billion Rs/Billion US$

Source: State Bank of Pakistan            * Provisional

EXPORTS

IMPORTS

II. SERVICES TRADE STATISTICS FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2025*

BALANCE

III.BOTH GOODS AND SERVICES TRADE STATISTICS FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER, 2025*

EXPORTS    

IMPORTS    

BALANCE     

Value in Billion Rs/Billion US$

% Change in 

Nov, 25 over 

Oct, 25

November
% Change in 

Nov, 25 over 

Nov 24

July-Nov
% Change in July-

Nov 2025-26 /July-

Nov, 2024-25

Description Currency

Source: Pakistan Bureau of Statistics                   * Provisional



Oct Nov

2025 2025* 2024 2025* 2024-25 2025-26

3.420           3.189            -6.75 2.915               3.189            9.40 14.766          16.145          9.34

Year

2024 277.7808

2024-25 278.1062

2025 280.7703

2025-26 282.1062

Source: State Bank of Pakistan

% Change in July-

Nov 2025-26 /July-

Nov, 2024-25

% Change in 

Nov, 25 over 

Nov 24

July-Nov

Value in Billion US$

November

Months Exchange Rate

November

July-Nov

Average Exchange Rate

November

July-Nov

1 US$=Rs. =

1 US$=Rs. =

1 US$=Rs. =

IV. WORKER REMITANCES FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2025*

Description
% Change in 

Nov, 25 over 

Oct, 25

1 US $=Rs. =

Workers Remittances

Source: State Bank of Pakistan                          * Provisional


